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FINANCIAL/OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS
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3Q23 EARNINGS 

EARNINGS

DOMESTIC MARKET

55.0% 

19.8%

CUSTOMER BASE

5.5M

9.2%

ROIC

25.8%

DTC SELL OUT 

R$1.1B 

16.6%

EARNINGS VIDEOCONFERENCE SHARE PRICE AND MARKET CAP

GROSS REVENUES

R$1.6B
12.7%

18.7% 

GROSS MARGIN

53.8%

13.2%

EBITDA

R$218M
+27.9% 17.2%

NET INCOME

R$107M 

R$114M

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86182569475


MESSAGE FROM MANAGEMENT
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GROSS REVENUE BY CHANNEL
(R$ M)

GROSS REVENUE BY BRAND
(R$ M)

OTHERS

GROSS REVENUE BREAKDOWN

04

KEY FINANCIAL AND

OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS



1. WEB COMMERCE SALES

R$ 331 MILLION +18.8% 

79 MILLION +3.9%

+15.6%

R$ 84 MILLION +15.6%

25.4%

2. OMNICHANNEL SALES

16.5 MILLION

+50.8% 

60.1%

3. CRM 

+9.2%

+9.5%

35.4%

11.3%

3Q23 OMNICHANNEL

HIGHLIGHTS

05

R$307M

R$84M 

5.5M

R$ 1.3 BILLION +23.6% 
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GROSS REVENUES

3Q23

3Q23 OPERATIONAL

INDICATORS
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9M23 GROSS

REVENUES

9M23 OPERATIONAL

INDICATORS
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3Q23 KEY FINANCIAL

INDICATORS
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9M23 KEY FINANCIAL 

INDICATORS
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PERFORMANCE



17%R$1.1B

CHANNELS
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CHANNELS

13



-10,0

 40,0

 90,0

 140 ,0

 190 ,0

 240 ,0

 290 ,0

AREZZO&CO GROUP DIGITAL REVENUES

DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION

Amounts in R$ M

WEB COMMERCE SELL OUT EVOLUTION

R$1.2B R$1.6B R$2.8B
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Amounts in R$ M

CHANNELS

0,0 %
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0,0 %

5,0 %
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Active base: Customers shopping in the last 12 months.

+10% +13%

CHANNELS



MONOBRANDS CHAIN

(4) Includes 4 Schutz brand stores, as follows: (i) New York, Madison Avenue, (ii) Miami, Aventura Mall, (iii) Los Angeles, Beverly Drive and (iv) New York, SoHo.
Also includes 2 Alexandre Birman brand stores, as follows: (i) New York, Madison Avenue and (ii) Miami, Bal Harbour Mall.

16
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GROSS PROFIT AND

RECURRING GROSS MARGIN
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Amounts in R$ M

33,2%

38,2%

43,2%

48,2%

53,2%

1.400

1.450

1.500

1.550

1.600

1.650

1.700

1.750

1.800

1.850

1.900

21,5%

26,5%

31,5%

36,5%

41,5%

46,5%

51,5%

56,5%

560,0

580,0

600,0

620,0

640,0

660,0

680,0

700,0



RECURRING OPERATIONAL 

EXPENSES
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Amounts in R$ M



RECURRING COMMERCIAL 

EXPENSES

20

Amounts in R$ M
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RECURRING OPERATIONAL 

EXPENSES
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EBITDA AND RECURRING

EBITDA MARGIN

22

NET INCOME AND

RECURRING NET MARGIN
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ROIC – RETURN ON 

INVESTED CAPITAL

5
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CASH AND DEBT

POSITION
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INVESTMENTS - CAPEX
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CAPITAL MARKETS
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INTERNATIONAL

BUSINESS



BALANCE

SHEET
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INCOME

STATEMENT
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EBITDA AND NET INCOME 

RECONCILIATION

40



CASH

FLOW

41



EARNINGS RELEASE
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